## Mt. Diablo Unified School District RESOLUTION #17/18-54

Resolution for the Authorization of submittal of an application to the Bay Area Air Quality Management District for funds for the purpose of the Carl Moyer Grant Program and authorizing the implementation of same if the application is approved by the Bay Area Air Quality Management District Board of Director.

**WHEREAS**, the Mt. Diablo Unified School District is a supporter of clean air and wishes to take action to enhance air quality in the San Francisco Bay Area; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mt. Diablo Unified School District intends to submit a funding application to the Bay Area Air Quality Management District for the Carl Moyer Grant Program.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Director of Transportation is authorized to submit such application for the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Trustees;

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Trustees is authorized to execute a funding agreement with the Bay Area Air Quality Management District for the purposes of the Carl Moyer Grant Program if said application is approved by the Bay Area Quality Management District Board of Directors.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** on June 11, 2018 by the following vote:

AYES:\_\_\_\_\_ NOES:\_\_\_\_\_ ABSENT:

**I HEREBY CERTIFY** that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted by the Governing Board at a regular called and conducted meeting held on said date.

Secretary/Clerk of the Board